
Travel Business Line 
Points of Contact 

as of November 2022 

Bureau/Division First Name Last Name E-mail Address Business Phone 

TMD 

Cecelia Kizer ckizer@doc.gov 202-482-9079 
Vernita Tyler-Brown vtyler-brown@doc.gov  202-482-1115 
Byron Martin bmartin@doc.gov 202-482-0078 
Rholondra Louis rlouis@doc.gov 202-482-6137 
Angela Lee alee@doc.gov 202-482-3601 
Christopher Brown cbrown3@doc.gov  202-482-1185 
April Banks abanks@doc.gov 202-482-7843 

BEA  
Victoria Johnson victoria.johnson@bea.gov 301-278-9065 

Main Distro Distro travel@bea.gov   

BIS  
Makayla Thompson makayla.thompson@bis.doc.gov   
Christine Wheeler christine.wheeler@bis.doc.gov 202-482-4811 

CENSUS  

Shirnita Thomas shirnita.r.thomas@census.gov 301-763-9501 
Stacey Ann Gibbons staceyann.s.gibbons@census.gov 301-763-5213 
Jamal Johnson jamal.a.johnson@census.gov 301-763-2366 
Terrika Babb terrika.babb@census.gov 301-763-8411 
Main Distro Distro fin.tmpb.list@census.gov   
Andrew Taylor andrew.taylor@census.gov 301-763-4744 

EDA  
Yvonne Neal-Barfield yneal-barfield@eda.gov 202-482-9123 
Nathan  Gurwell ngurwell@eda.gov 

 

ITA  
Jessie Retan jessie.retan@trade.gov 703-203-6689 
Main Distro Distro travel@trade.gov   
Jeff Scherr jeffrey.scherr@trade.gov 202-482-3266 

MBDA 
Larry Crenshaw lcrenshaw@doc.gov (202) 482-4267 

Caroline Martinez-
Carranza cmcarranza@mbda.gov 202-482-1426 

NIST 
  

Joan Carlson joan.carlson@nist.gov 301-975-2747 
Sheila Cook sheila.cook@nist.gov 301-975-6022 
Brandon Hailwood brandon.hailwood@nist.gov 301-975-0577 
Chau Lam chau.lam@nist.gov 301-975-8253 

NOAA  

Laura Scott laura.scott@noaa.gov 301-444-2347 
Scott Glenn scott.glenn@noaa.gov 301-444-2778 
Chasity Grimm chasity.n.grimm@noaa.gov 301-444-2129 
Rachael Wivell rachael.s.wivell@noaa.gov 301-444-2136 

NTIA Gretchen Bratton gbratton@ntia.gov 202-482-0548 
NTIA/FIRSTNET Lisa Singletary lisa.singletary@firstnet.gov 571-665-6092 

OGC Sana Akili sakili@doc.gov 202-482-9032 

OIG 
Dale Fields-Glivings dfields@oig.doc.gov 202-482-0923 
Jana Hutchnson jhutchinson@oig.doc.gov 202-792-4034 

OS Tanika Hawkins thawkins@doc.gov 202-482-2066 
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Travel Business Line 
Points of Contact 

as of November 2022 

 

PTO  
Kendra Mashack kendra.mashack@uspto.gov 571-272-1855 
Katie Cummings katie.cummings@uspto.gov 571-272-8898 
Nia Buckner nia.buckner@uspto.gov 571-270-7281 


